

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1404

Page 1, line 3, remove "and"

Page 1, line 4, after "date" insert "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 1, line 17, replace "nine" with "six" and remove "and the"

Page 1, line 18, remove "department of human services"

Page 1, after line 20, insert:

"d. Three members from the department of human services.

e. Two members from groups advocating for recipients."

Page 3, line 21, replace "December 31, 2008" with "June 30, 2009"

Page 3, after line 21, insert:

"**SECTION 5. EMERGENCY.** This Act is declared to be an emergency measure."

Renumber accordingly